Zurcon®L-Cup®
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 139Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Zurcon®
Single-acting
low Friction Properties
Material:
Zurcon®
L-Cup

L T
Figure 56:  installation Drawing  * gap measure "S" see Figure 54
ORDERING EXAMPLE
l-Cup
Rod Diameter: dn =  25.0 mm
Groove Diameter: D = 33.0 mm
Groove Width: l = 6.3 mm
TSS Part No.: rl08n0250 - Z20
MATERIAL
Standard	Zurcon®: Z20
Special Polyurethane: 93 Shore a
Color: turquoise
Zurcon®L-Cup®
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 145Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Table 45: Installation Dimensions / TSS Article No.
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
Radius Ring Width TSS Part No.
dN
f8
D
H10
L
+0.25
r max. T
16 22 6.0 0.3 5.4 rl38n0160
20 26 5.5 0.3 5.0 rl04n0200
*20 28 6.3 0.3 5.7 RL08N0200
*22 30 6.3 0.3 5.7 RL08N0220
25 33 8.0 0.3 7.2 RL10N0250
25 33 6.3 0.3 5.7 RL08N0250
28 36 6.3 0.5 5.7 RL08N0280
*28 38 8.0 0.3 7.2 RL14N0280
30 38 6.3 0.3 5.7 rl08n0300
30 40 8.0 0.3 7.2 rl14n0300
30 38 8.0 0.3 7.2 rl10n0300
30 40 11.0 0.3 9.9 rl17n0300
32 42 8.0 0.3 7.2 RL14N0320
35 43 6.3 0.3 5.7 rl08n0350
35 45 11.0 0.3 9.9 rl17n0350
36 44 6.3 0.5 5.7 RL08N0360
36 46 8.0 0.3 7.2 RL14N0360
36 46 10.0 0.3 9.0 rl16n0360
38 48 11.0 0.3 9.9 rl17n0380
40 48 7.0 0.3 6.3 rl09n0400
40 50 8.0 0.3 7.2 RL14N0400
40 50 10.0 0.3 9.0 rl16n0400
42 52 8.0 0.3 7.2 rl14n0420
42 52 10.0 0.3 9.0 rl16n0420
45 53 8.0 0.3 7.2 rl10n0450
45 55 8.0 0.3 7.2 RL14N0450
48 60 11.0 0.3 9.9 rl36n0480
50 58 9.0 0.3 8.1 rl11n0500
50 60 8.0 0.3 7.2 RL14N0500
50 60 10.0 0.3 9.0 rl16n0500
50 65 12.5 0.4 11.3 RL26N0500
55 63 9.0 0.3 8.1 rl11n0550
55 65 10.0 0.3 9.0 rl16n0550
*56 71 12.5 0.4 11.3 RL26N0560
60 68 9.0 0.3 8.1 rl11n0600
60 70 8.0 0.3 7.2 rl14n0600
60 70 10.0 0.3 9.0 rl16n0600
63 78 12.5 0.4 11.3 RL26N0630
65 75 10.0 0.3 9.0 rl16n0650
70 80 10.0 0.3 9.0 rl16n0700
HYDRAULIC SEALS · Rod Seals
146 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
Radius Ring Width TSS Part No.
dN
f8
D
H10
L
+0.25
r max. T
70 85 12.5 0.4 11.3 RL26N0700
75 90 12.5 0.3 11.3 rl26n0750
80 95 12.5 0.4 11.3 RL26N0800
85 100 13.1 0.4 11.8 rl27n0850
90 105 12.5 0.4 11.3 RL26N0900
100 120 16.0 0.6 14.4 RL30N1000
110 130 16.0 0.6 14.4 RL30N1100
115 135 16.0 0.6 14.4 rl30n1150
119 134 9.4 0.4 8.1 rl22n1190
120 135 12.5 0.4 11.3 rl26n1200
120 140 16.0 0.6 14.4 rl30n1200
125 140 12.0 0.4 10.8 rl25n1250
125 145 16.0 0.6 14.4 RL30N1250
130 150 16.0 0.6 14.4 rl30n1300
135 155 16.0 0.6 14.4 rl30n1350
140 160 16.0 0.6 14.4 RL30N1400
150 170 16.0 0.6 14.4 rl30n1500
155 175 16.0 0.6 14.4 rl30n1550
160 180 16.0 0.6 14.4 rl30n1600
195 220 20.0 0.6 18.0 rl32n1950